FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 26, 2018

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Contact: Olive Mawyer Phone #: 410-804-6387

omawyer@habitatworcester.org
www.habitatworcester.org



HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF WORCESTER COUNTY WELCOMES NEW RESTORE MANAGER

Berlin, MD - Habitat for Humanity of Worcester County is proud to announce and welcome Justin Cannon as the Manager for the new Habitat ReStore in Worcester County.

Cannon will oversee all operations of the ReStore, implement and drive programs for donations, provide sustained Network development to expand the scope of Habitat ReStore activities and develop long-term, collaborative relationships with the community to secure donations and raise awareness of Habitat's mission in the community.

Cannon is a graduate of the University of Delaware. He studied communications and linguistics. "I've spent most of my career in the Wholesale retail world. It has given me the opportunity to support local economies and work with some amazing people/charities. I am extremely excited to serve Berlin and Worcester county and contribute to our mission of providing affordable housing by giving a hand up, not a hand out" explains Cannon.

"We are very excited to have Justin come on board. The combination of his experience, creativity and excitement for the position is exactly what we need to make Worcester County's first Habitat ReStore a success" says Andrea Bowland, Executive Director of Habitat Worcester.

Habitat for Humanity ReStores are nonprofit home improvement stores and donation centers that sell building materials, appliances, new and gently used furniture, and home accessories at a fraction of retail price. Last year alone, Habitat ReStores raised \$123 million for homebuilding while keeping usable materials out of landfills. With more than 1,000 stores in five countries, proceeds generated by Habitat ReStores are used to help build or improve homes locally and around the world.

More information regarding the location, grand opening and donation information will be announced soon.

About Habitat for Humanity of Worcester County, Inc.

Habitat for Humanity of Worcester County, Inc. is a local affiliate of Habitat for Humanity International, and is part of a global, nonprofit housing organization operated on Christian principles that seeks to put God's love into action by building homes, communities and hope. Habitat for Humanity of Worcester County is dedicated to eliminating substandard housing locally and worldwide through constructing, rehabilitating and preserving homes; by advocating for fair and just housing policies; and by providing training and access to resources to help families improve their shelter conditions. For more information, to donate or to volunteer, please visit www.habitatworcester.org